
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         
          
        

 

 

 

K M T P O  i s  a  r e g i o n a l  t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  p l a n n i n g  a g e n c y  r e p r e s e n t i n g  a l l  o r  p o r t i o n s  o f :  
K i n g s p o r t ,  S u l l i v a n  C o u n t y ,  H a w k i n s  C o u n t y ,  G r e e n e  C o u n t y ,  W a s h i n g t o n  C o u n t y ,  S c o t t  C o u n t y ,  

C h u r c h  H i l l ,  M o u n t  C a r m e l ,  G a t e  C i t y ,  W e b e r  C i t y  
 

Bill Albright 
Transportation Planning Manager 
 
Lesley Phillips 
Transportation Planner 

Kingsport MTPO 
201 West Market Street 

Kingsport, TN 37660 
MTPO@KingsportTN.gov 

423-224-2670 

 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 

    M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 

To: Byron Head, STIP Requests 

From:   Lesley Phillips 

Date: September 20, 2018 

Subject: TIP Amendment #11 

  

 
The Kingsport MTPO has made an amendment to our FY17-21 TIP. Attached you will find 
documentation for the following changes (Amendment #11): 
 

 Adding FTA 5310 funds for FTHRA/NET Trans and Frontier Health 

 Adding FTA 5307 funds for FTHRA/NET Trans 
 
 
The old financial summary tables and amended financial summary tables are also attached.  
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you! 
 

mailto:MTPO@KingsportTN.gov




TIP # PT-5 Priority Lead Agency FTHRA/NET Trans

County Multi-County Length N/A LRTP# Section 4.1.3 N/A

Route/Project Name NET Trans - Operating $184,800

Termini or Intersection

Fiscal Year

Funding 

Type Local Funds

FY-19 FTA 5307 $92,400

Remarks

Project Description

Phase Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds

TDOT PIN# / VA UPC#

Conformity Status

Total Project Cost

N/A

OPERATIONS $184,800 $92,400 $0

Amendment #11 - $46,200 of the local funds are from the CRIT funding program.

Daily operating of demand response service (including employees' wages, fuel, insurance, radio communications, operating supplies 

and utilies) to provide transportation services in the urbanized area outside of the corporate City limits including but not limited to; Mt. 

Carmel, Church Hill, Surgoinsville, Rogersville. Service will also provide regional connectivity between UZA's.

NEW PAGE

Amendment Number 11 Adjustment Number



TIP # PT-6 Priority Lead Agency FTHRA/NET Trans

County Multi-County Length N/A LRTP# Section 4.1.3 N/A

Route/Project Name NET Trans - Capital $78,554

Termini or Intersection

Fiscal Year

Funding 

Type Local Funds

FY-19 FTA 5310 $5,892

Remarks Amendment Number 11 Adjustment Number

ACQUISITION

Acquisition of 2 standard rear lift conversion vans to provide transportation services in the urbanized area outside of the corporate 

City limits including but not limited to; Mt. Carmel, Church Hill, Surgoinsville, Rogersville. Service will also provide regional 

connectivity between UZA's.

Project Description

Phase Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds

$78,554 $66,771 $5,891

NEW PAGE

TDOT PIN# / VA UPC#

Conformity Status

Total Project Cost

N/A



TIP # PT-7 Priority Lead Agency Frontier Health

County Multi-County Length N/A LRTP# Section 4.1.3 N/A

Route/Project Name Frontier Health - Capital $39,027

Termini or Intersection

Fiscal Year

Funding 

Type Local Funds

FY-19 FTA 5310 $3,903

Remarks

NEW PAGE

TDOT PIN# / VA UPC#

Conformity Status

Total Project Cost

N/A

Project Description Acquisition of 1 standard rear lift conversion van to provide transportation services for patients in the Kingsport urbanized area 

Phase Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds

ACQUISITION $39,027 $31,221 $3,903

Amendment Number 11 Adjustment Number



Table 3

OLD PAGE

FY2017 through FY2021

Kingsport Area Transit Service Summary

Tennessee

Funding Source/Amount Allocated FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

Available Available Available Available Available

FTA - 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $800,000 $850,000 $900,000 $950,000 $1,000,000

FTA - 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $360,000 $360,000 $340,000 $340,000 $340,000

FTA - 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $696,000 $5,720,000 $0 $0 $0

FTA - 5339 - Capital (CAP) $372,960 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950

State Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Total Allocated $3,292,960 $9,390,950 $2,315,950 $2,415,950 $2,515,950

Amount Programmed to be Utilized FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

FTA - 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $800,000 $850,000 $900,000 $950,000 $1,000,000

FTA - 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $360,000 $360,000 $340,000 $340,000 $340,000

FTA - 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $696,000 $5,720,000 $0 $0 $0

FTA - 5339 - Capital (CAP) $372,960 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950

State Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Total Programmed $3,292,960 $9,390,950 $2,315,950 $2,415,950 $2,515,950

Amount Remaining FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

FTA - 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA - 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA - 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA - 5339 - Capital (CAP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Remaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0



Funding Source/Amount Allocated FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

Available Available Available Available Available

FTA 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $800,000 $850,000 $992,400 $950,000 $1,000,000

FTA 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $360,000 $360,000 $340,000 $340,000 $340,000

FTA 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $696,000 $5,720,000 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5310 - Acquisition (ACQ) $0 $0 $97,992 $0 $0

FTA 5339 - Capital (CAP) $372,960 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950

State Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

State Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $9,794 $0 $0

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $542,400 $475,000 $500,000

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

Local Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $9,795 $0 $0

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Total Allocated $3,292,960 $9,390,950 $2,618,331 $2,415,950 $2,515,950

Amount Programmed to be Utilized FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

FTA 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $800,000 $850,000 $992,400 $950,000 $1,000,000

FTA 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $360,000 $360,000 $340,000 $340,000 $340,000

FTA 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $696,000 $5,720,000 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5310 - Acquisition (ACQ) $0 $0 $97,992 $0 $0

FTA 5339 - Capital (CAP) $372,960 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950 $90,950

State Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $450,000 $475,000 $500,000

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

State Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $9,794 $0 $0

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $400,000 $425,000 $542,400 $475,000 $500,000

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $45,000 $45,000 $42,500 $42,500 $42,500

Local Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $9,795 $0 $0

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $87,000 $715,000 $0 $0 $0

Total Programmed $3,292,960 $9,390,950 $2,618,331 $2,415,950 $2,515,950

Amount Remaining FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

FTA 5307-Operating Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5307 - Capital and Planning Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5307 - NEPA, PE ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5310 - Acquisition (ACQ) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FTA 5339 - Capital (CAP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (OP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (CAP, PL) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds (ACQ) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Local Match Funds - NEPA, PE, ROW, CONST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Remaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FY2017 through FY2021

Kingsport MTPO Transit Funding Summary

Tennessee

AMENDED PAGE


	TIP Amendment  #11 - Memo.doc.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - Full Packet with SIGNED Resolution 9.20.18.pdf
	1460_001.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - Full Packet.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - NET Trans 5307 Project Page - New.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - Frontier Health 5310 Project Page - New.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - NET Trans 5310 Project Page - New.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - Financial Tables - New.pdf
	TIP Amendment #11 - Financial Tables - Old.pdf



